SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 308

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

February 25

1 In line 4 of the printed bill, after "1." delete the rest of the line and delete lines 5 and 6. In line 7, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)". 2 In line 8, delete "developing the pilot program required by this section" and insert "researching 3 and developing recommendations for changes to the state park campsite administration and reser-4 $\mathbf{5}$ vation process that will improve access to campsites for service-disabled veterans". 6 After line 12, insert: "(2) The State Parks and Recreation Department may develop a pilot program to test improve-7 ments recommended by the advisory committee.". 8 9 In line 16, delete "pilot program" and insert "advisory committee". In line 17, delete "the" and delete "reservation process" and insert "access". 10 In line 19, after "the" insert "advisory committee or". 11 12